CONTENT

AN DN B W=

. Foreign Erasmus internship...........ccccece...e.
. Foreign Erasmus internship2......................
. Intercultural Communication......................

. Intercultural COMMUNICALION. ........cceiiiieriieeiieitieeie ettt e ettt ere et e ebeestaesereesseessseesaesnseenseenns
. Slovak Language for ERASMUS Students
. Slovak Language for ERASMUS Students



COURSE INFORMATION LETTER

University: P. J. Safarik University in Kogice

Faculty:

Course ID: R UPJS/| Course name: Foreign Erasmus internship
Z-E-S/18

Course type, scope and the method:
Course type:
Recommended course-load (hours):
Per week: Per study period:
Course method: distance

Number of ECTS credits: 3

Recommended semester/trimester of the course:

Course level: N

Prerequisities:

Conditions for course completion:

Learning outcomes:

Brief outline of the course:

Recommended literature:

Course language:

Notes:

Course assessment
Total number of assessed students: 0

Provides: Mgr. Maria Vasil'ova, PhD.

Date of last modification:

Approved:

Page: 2




COURSE INFORMATION LETTER

University: P. J. Safarik University in Kogice

Faculty:

Course ID: R UPJS/|Course name: Foreign Erasmus internship2
Z-E-S2/18

Course type, scope and the method:
Course type:
Recommended course-load (hours):
Per week: Per study period:
Course method: distance

Number of ECTS credits: 3

Recommended semester/trimester of the course:

Course level: N

Prerequisities:

Conditions for course completion:

Learning outcomes:

Brief outline of the course:

Recommended literature:

Course language:

Notes:

Course assessment
Total number of assessed students: 0

Provides: Mgr. Maria Vasil'ova, PhD.

Date of last modification:

Approved:

Page: 3




COURSE INFORMATION LETTER

University: P. J. Safarik University in Kogice

Faculty:

Course ID: R UPJS/| Course name: Intercultural Communication
ITCr/22

Course type, scope and the method:
Course type:
Recommended course-load (hours):
Per week: Per study period:
Course method: distance

Number of ECTS credits: 4

Recommended semester/trimester of the course:

Course level: N

Prerequisities:

Conditions for course completion:

Learning outcomes:

Brief outline of the course:

Recommended literature:

Course language:

Notes:

Course assessment
Total number of assessed students: 0

Provides: doc. Mgr. Iveta Jeleniova, PhD., Mgr. Ing. Ingrid Madarova, PhD.

Date of last modification: 23.09.2022

Approved:

Page: 4




COURSE INFORMATION LETTER

University: P. J. Safarik University in Kogice

Faculty:

Course ID: R UPJS/| Course name: Intercultural Communication
ITCr/22

Course type, scope and the method:
Course type:
Recommended course-load (hours):
Per week: Per study period:
Course method: distance

Number of ECTS credits: 4

Recommended semester/trimester of the course:

Course level: N

Prerequisities:

Conditions for course completion:

Learning outcomes:

Brief outline of the course:

Recommended literature:

Course language:

Notes:

Course assessment
Total number of assessed students: 0

Provides: doc. Mgr. Iveta Jeleniova, PhD., Mgr. Ing. Ingrid Madarova, PhD.

Date of last modification: 23.09.2022

Approved:

Page: 5




COURSE INFORMATION LETTER

University: P. J. Safarik University in Kogice

Faculty:

Course ID: CJP/ Course name: Slovak Language for ERASMUS Students
SJE/10

Course type, scope and the method:
Course type: Practice
Recommended course-load (hours):
Per week: 2 Per study period: 28
Course method: distance, present

Number of ECTS credits: 2

Recommended semester/trimester of the course:

Course level: N

Prerequisities:

Conditions for course completion:

Active participation during the study period: Max. 2 absences.

Students write 1 final test (week 12/13) during the semester. The result of the test must be at least
60 percent. Students are given an opportunity to write the retake of the test in the last week of the
semester (week 14). The result of the retake test must be minimum 60 %. In case, that the minimum
score of 60 % is not achieved, the student receives a grade FX.

Grading scale: A 100-93% B 92-85% C 84-77% D 76-69% E 68-60% FX 59% and less. The study
form: in person/distant/combined.

Learning outcomes:
Students achieve basic language skills with the focus on the communication in everyday situations
related to their stay in Slovakia- language level Al.1.

Brief outline of the course:

Slovakia in intercultural context. Slovak language -specific features. Basic phrases and greetings.
Personal details. Accommodation. In the town. Shopping. In the restaurant. At the University.
Travelling.

Recommended literature:

Kamenarova, R. a kol.: Krizom — krazom. Slovenéina A 1. Bratislava, Univerzita Komenského
2018.

Kamenarova, R. a kol.: Krizom — krazom. Slovenc¢ina A1 — A2. CviCebnica. Bratislava,
Univerzita Komenského 2007.

Sedlakova, M. a kol.: Slovengina pre cudzincov. Pracovné listy. Kosice: UPJS 2013.
www.slovake.eu

Course language:
English B1

Notes:

Page: 6




Course assessment
Total number of assessed students: 118

1

2

3

4

A

B

C

D

E

FX

N

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

52.54

20.34

11.02

4.24

8.47

2.54

0.0

0.85

Provides: Mgr. Samuel Vahovsky, PhDr. Lucia Tothova, Mgr. Veronika Palova, PhD.

Date of last modification: 16.09.2025

Approved:

Page: 7




COURSE INFORMATION LETTER

University: P. J. Safarik University in Kogice

Faculty:

Course ID: CJP/ Course name: Slovak Language for ERASMUS Students
SJE/10

Course type, scope and the method:
Course type: Practice
Recommended course-load (hours):
Per week: 2 Per study period: 28
Course method: distance, present

Number of ECTS credits: 2

Recommended semester/trimester of the course:

Course level: N

Prerequisities:

Conditions for course completion:

Active participation during the study period: Max. 2 absences.

Students write 1 final test (week 12/13) during the semester. The result of the test must be at least
60 percent. Students are given an opportunity to write the retake of the test in the last week of the
semester (week 14). The result of the retake test must be minimum 60 %. In case, that the minimum
score of 60 % is not achieved, the student receives a grade FX.

Grading scale: A 100-93% B 92-85% C 84-77% D 76-69% E 68-60% FX 59% and less. The study
form: in person/distant/combined.

Learning outcomes:
Students achieve basic language skills with the focus on the communication in everyday situations
related to their stay in Slovakia- language level Al.1.

Brief outline of the course:

Slovakia in intercultural context. Slovak language -specific features. Basic phrases and greetings.
Personal details. Accommodation. In the town. Shopping. In the restaurant. At the University.
Travelling.

Recommended literature:

Kamenarova, R. a kol.: Krizom — krazom. Slovenéina A 1. Bratislava, Univerzita Komenského
2018.

Kamenarova, R. a kol.: Krizom — krazom. Slovenc¢ina A1 — A2. CviCebnica. Bratislava,
Univerzita Komenského 2007.

Sedlakova, M. a kol.: Slovengina pre cudzincov. Pracovné listy. Kosice: UPJS 2013.
www.slovake.eu

Course language:
English B1

Notes:

Page: 8




Course assessment
Total number of assessed students: 118

1

2

3

4

A

B

C

FX

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

52.54

20.34

11.02

4.24

8.47

2.54

0.0

0.85

Provides: PhDr. Lucia Téthova, Mgr. Barbora Margitova

Date of last modification: 16.09.2025

Approved:

Page: 9




