# **CONTENT**

1. F	Foreign Erasmus internship	2
	Foreign Erasmus internship2	
	ntercultural Communication	
	ntercultural Communication.	
5. S	Slovak Language for ERASMUS Students	6
	Slovak Language for ERASMUS Students	

University: P. J. Šafá	rik University in Košice
Faculty:	
Course ID: R UPJŠ/ Z-E-S/18	Course name: Foreign Erasmus internship
Course type, scope a Course type: Recommended cour Per week: Per stud Course method: dis	rse-load (hours): ly period:
Number of ECTS cr	edits: 3
Recommended seme	ster/trimester of the course:
Course level: N	
Prerequisities:	
Conditions for cours	se completion:
Learning outcomes:	
Brief outline of the c	ourse:
Recommended litera	nture:
Course language:	
Notes:	
Course assessment Total number of asse	ssed students: 0
Provides: Mgr. Mária	a Vasil'ová, PhD.
Date of last modifica	ition:
Annroyed:	

University: P. J. Šafárik University in Košice									
Faculty:									
Course ID: R UPJŠ/ Course name: Foreign Erasmus internship2 Z-E-S2/18									
Course type, scope a Course type: Recommended cour Per week: Per stud Course method: dis	rse-load (hours): ly period:								
Number of ECTS cr	edits: 3								
Recommended seme	ster/trimester of the course:								
Course level: N									
Prerequisities:									
Conditions for cours	se completion:								
Learning outcomes:									
Brief outline of the c	ourse:								
Recommended litera	nture:								
Course language:									
Notes:									
Course assessment Total number of assessed students: 0									
Provides: Mgr. Mária Vasiľová, PhD.									
Date of last modification:									
Approved:									

University: P. J. Šafá	rik University in Košice
Faculty:	
Course ID: R UPJŠ/ ITCr/22	Course name: Intercultural Communication
Course type, scope a Course type: Recommended cour Per week: Per stud Course method: dis	rse-load (hours): ly period:
Number of ECTS cr	edits: 4
Recommended seme	ster/trimester of the course:
Course level: N	
Prerequisities:	
Conditions for cours	se completion:
Learning outcomes:	
Brief outline of the c	ourse:
Recommended litera	nture:
Course language:	
Notes:	
Course assessment Total number of asse	ssed students: 0
Provides: doc. Mgr. I	veta Jeleňová, PhD., Mgr. Ing. Ingrid Madárová, PhD.
Date of last modifica	ntion: 23.09.2022
Approved:	

University: P. J. Šafá	rik University in Košice
Faculty:	
Course ID: R UPJŠ/ ITCr/22	Course name: Intercultural Communication
Course type, scope a Course type: Recommended cour Per week: Per stud Course method: dis	rse-load (hours): ly period: stance
Number of ECTS cr	edits: 4
Recommended seme	ster/trimester of the course:
Course level: N	
Prerequisities:	
Conditions for cours	se completion:
Learning outcomes:	
Brief outline of the c	ourse:
Recommended litera	nture:
Course language:	
Notes:	
Course assessment Total number of asse	ssed students: 0
Provides: doc. Mgr. I	veta Jeleňová, PhD., Mgr. Ing. Ingrid Madárová, PhD.
Date of last modifica	ation: 23.09.2022
Approved:	

	COURSE INFORMATION LETTER									
University: P. J. Šafárik University in Košice										
Faculty:										
Course ID: CJP/ SJE/10										
Course type, scope a Course type: Practic Recommended cour Per week: 2 Per stu Course method: dis	rse-load (hours): dy period: 28 stance, present									
Number of ECTS cro										
	ster/trimester of the course:									
Course level: N										
Prerequisities:										
Students write 1 final 60 percent. Students semester (week 14). The score of 60 % is not a Grading scale: A 100 scale.	Active participation during the study period: Max. 2 absences. Students write 1 final test (week 12/13) during the semester. The result of the test must be at least 60 percent. Students are given an opportunity to write the retake of the test in the last week of the semester (week 14). The result of the retake test must be minimum 60 %. In case, that the minimum score of 60 % is not achieved, the student receives a grade FX.  Grading scale: A 100-93% B 92-85% C 84-77% D 76-69% E 68-60% FX 59% and less. The study form: in person/distant/combined.									
	ic language skills with the focus on the communication in everyday situations in Slovakia- language level A1.1.									
1	ourse:  ural context. Slovak language -specific features. Basic phrases and greetings. commodation. In the town. Shopping. In the restaurant. At the University.									
2018.	l.: Krížom – krážom. Slovenčina A1. Bratislava, Univerzita Komenského									
Univerzita Komenské	<ul> <li>l.: Krížom – krážom. Slovenčina A1 – A2. Cvičebnica. Bratislava,</li> <li>ého 2007.</li> <li>Slovenčina pre cudzincov. Pracovné listy. Košice: UPJŠ 2013.</li> </ul>									
Course language: English B1										

**Notes:** 

Course assessment											
Total n	Total number of assessed students: 118										
1	2	3	4	A	В	С	D	Е	FX	N	P
0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	52.54	20.34	11.02	4.24	8.47	2.54	0.0	0.85

**Provides:** Mgr. Samuel Vahovský, PhDr. Lucia Tóthová, Mgr. Veronika Pálová, PhD.

**Date of last modification:** 16.09.2025

Approved:

	COURSE INFORMATION LETTER									
University: P. J. Šafárik University in Košice										
Faculty:										
Course ID: CJP/ SJE/10	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2									
Course type, scope a Course type: Practic Recommended cour Per week: 2 Per stu Course method: dis	rse-load (hours): dy period: 28 tance, present									
Number of ECTS cro										
	ster/trimester of the course:									
Course level: N										
Prerequisities:										
Students write 1 final 60 percent. Students semester (week 14). The score of 60 % is not a Grading scale: A 100 scale.	Active participation during the study period: Max. 2 absences. Students write 1 final test (week 12/13) during the semester. The result of the test must be at least 60 percent. Students are given an opportunity to write the retake of the test in the last week of the semester (week 14). The result of the retake test must be minimum 60 %. In case, that the minimum score of 60 % is not achieved, the student receives a grade FX.  Grading scale: A 100-93% B 92-85% C 84-77% D 76-69% E 68-60% FX 59% and less. The study form: in person/distant/combined.									
	c language skills with the focus on the communication in everyday situations a Slovakia- language level A1.1.									
1	ourse:  ural context. Slovak language -specific features. Basic phrases and greetings. commodation. In the town. Shopping. In the restaurant. At the University.									
2018. Kamenárová, R. a ko Univerzita Komenské	<ul> <li>l.: Krížom – krážom. Slovenčina A1. Bratislava, Univerzita Komenského</li> <li>l.: Krížom – krážom. Slovenčina A1 – A2. Cvičebnica. Bratislava,</li> </ul>									
Course language: English B1										

**Notes:** 

Course assessment											
Total n	Total number of assessed students: 118										
1	2	3	4	A	В	С	D	Е	FX	N	P
0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	52.54	20.34	11.02	4.24	8.47	2.54	0.0	0.85

Provides: PhDr. Lucia Tóthová, Mgr. Barbora Margitová

**Date of last modification:** 16.09.2025

Approved: